

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6403 OF 2024

IN

REVISION APPLICATION NO.2834 OF 2024

Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2025.01.13  
17:46:15  
+0530

Gokuldas M. Thobhani since deceased through  
legal heirs 1. Satishbhai J. Dattani & Ors. ...Applicants

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Abhishek Ingale and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocates, i/b. C. R.  
Naidu & Co., for the Applicants.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

P. C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Abhishek Ingale, learned Counsel  
appearing for the Applicants, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> January 2025. To  
be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]