

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6403 OF 2024

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2834 OF 2024

Shri Gokuldas M. Thomani (deceased) Thr. Lrs....PETITIONER
Satishbhai J. Dattani

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

ADV.ABHISHEK INGALE , ADV. PRADEEP KUMAR I/B C
R NAIDU AND CO for Petitioner
A.S.GAVAI APP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 20th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)