

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2023

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Albert John Berlie (dec) Thr. Lrs. Coral A. ....RESPONDENT  
Berlie And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6403 OF 2024

In

Civil Revision Application STAMP NO. 2834 OF 2024

Shri Gokuldas M. Thomani (deceased) Thr. Lrs....PETITIONER  
Satishbhai J. Dattani

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin Kantawala ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrunal Vikram Rawal And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Bharat Joshi for Appellant.

Mr. Ashish P. Pawar for Respondent.

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, AGP for State/Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 25th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to 27/06/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**