

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.590 OF 2023

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi and Ors ... Applicants

V/s.

Albert John Berlie (dec) through LRs ... Respondents
Coral A. Berlie and Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6403 OF 2024

Shri Gokuldas M. Thomani ... Applicant
(deceased) through LRs Satishbhai J.
Dattani

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin Kantawala ... Petitioner

V/s.

Mrunal Vikram Rawal and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Yatin Kochare with Priya Rombade I.by Bharat Joshi, for the applicant in CRA/590/2023.

Mr. Abhishek Ingale a/w Pradeep Kumar I.by C.R. Naidu and Co, for the applicant in IA/6403/2024.

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocate a/w Amey Patil I.by Jash B. Vyas, for petitioner in WP/18831/2024.

Mr. Sanskar Marathe, for the respondent in CRA/590/2023.

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate a/w Aditya Udeshi, Rahiul Sanghavi, Netaji Gawade I.by Sanjay Udeshi and Co., for the respondent nos. 2 in WP/18831/2024.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2025.07.01
11:08:23 +0530

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 27TH JUNE 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of Mr. Kochare, the learned counsel for the applicant in Civil Revision Application No 590 of 2023, stand over to 22nd July 2025.
3. List along with Civil Revision Application No. 423 of 2013 and Civil Revision Application No. 424 of 2016.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)