

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18831 OF 2024

Vivek Nitin Kantawala ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrunal Vikram Rawal And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2023

Krishnaraj P. Kalapi And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Albert John Berlie (dec) Thr. Lrs. Coral A. ....RESPONDENT

Berlie And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6403 OF 2024

In

Civil Revision Application STAMP NO. 2834 OF 2024

Shri Gokuldas M. Thomani (deceased) Thr. Lrs....PETITIONER

Satishbhai J. Dattani

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Amey Patil i/by Jash B. Vyas for Petitioner in  
WP/18831/2024.

Mr. Bharat Joshi for Appellant in CRA/590/2023.

Mr. Abhishek Ingale a/w Adv. Manoj Gujar a/w Adv. Pradeep  
Kumar i/by C. R. Naidu and Co. for Applicant in IA/6403/2024.

Adv. Aditya Udeshi a/w Adv. Rahul Sanghvi i/by Adv. Sanjay

Udeshi and Co. for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Ashish P. Pawar for Respondent in CRA/590/2023.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 11th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 01/12/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**